

GLOBUS MARITIME SETS DATE FOR THE RELEASE OF SECOND QUARTER 2013 RESULTS, CONFERENCE CALL AND WEBCAST

Athens, Greece, August 29, 2013. Globus Maritime Limited ("Globus," the "Company," "we," or "our"), (NASDAQ: GLBS), a dry bulk shipping company, announced today that it will release financial results for the three month period ended June 30, 2013, after the market closes in New York on Tuesday, September 03, 2013.

The Company's management team will host a conference call and simultaneous internet webcast to discuss these results on Wednesday, September 4, 2013, at 9:30 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time.

Conference Call Details:

Investors may access the webcast by visiting the Company's website at www.globusmaritime.gr and clicking on the webcast link. Participants may also dial into the call 10 minutes prior to the scheduled time using the following numbers: 0800-953-0329 (from the UK), 1-866-819-7111 (from the US), 00800-4413-1378 (from Greece), or +44 (0) 1452-542-301 (all other callers). Please quote "Globus Maritime."

A replay of the conference call will also be available until September 09, 2013 by dialing 1-866-247-4222 (from the US), 0800-953-1533 (from the UK), or +44(0)1452 550-000 (all other callers). Access Code: 36407079# In addition, a replay of the webcast will be available on the Company's website at www.globusmaritime.gr.

About Globus Maritime Limited

Globus is an integrated dry bulk shipping company that provides marine transportation services worldwide and presently owns, operates and manages a fleet of dry bulk vessels that transport iron ore, coal, grain, steel products, cement, alumina and other dry bulk cargoes internationally. Globus' subsidiaries own and operate seven vessels with a total carrying capacity of 452,886 DWT and a weighted average age of 6.6 years as of June 30, 2013.

For further information please contact:

Globus Maritime Limited +30 210 960 8300

George Karageorgiou, CEO karageorgiou@globusmaritime.gr

Capital Link – New York +1 212 661 7566

Nicolas Bornozis globus@capitallink.com

Matthew Abenante

